## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Roof Systems, Inc.		02/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Derbigum Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	4800 Blue Parkway	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country: MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	tal Code: 64130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2274123	BITUTAK
Registration Number:	2410822	DERBIBASE
Registration Number:	2105316	DERBIBOARD
Registration Number:	2983877	DERBIBRITE
Serial Number:	77512679	DERBICELL
Serial Number:	77512701	DE RBICELL
Registration Number:	1853085	DERBICOLOR
Registration Number:	1803745	DERBIGUM
Serial Number:	77512666	DERBISOLAR
Serial Number:	77482201	ELOC
Registration Number:	3031968	PERLOK
Registration Number:	2640921	PERMACOOL
Registration Number:	1550166	PERMASTIC
Registration Number:	1586774	PERMAX
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0365

900164178 REEL: 004221

Registration Number:	3243928	ZERO TOLERANCE	
Registration Number:	3243927	ZERO TOLERANCE FIRST LINE OF DEFENSE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)474-3216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-8100

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle L. Elliott
Address Line 1: 1000 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3515800-85
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn K. Robbins II
Signature:	/gkrii/
Date:	06/09/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE-Cert of Amdmt-Chg Name to Derbigum Americas Inc.-5-5-10#page1.tif source=DE-Cert of Amdmt-Chg Name to Derbigum Americas Inc.-5-5-10#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0366



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERFORMANCE ROOF

SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERFORMANCE ROOF

SYSTEMS, INC." TO "DERBIGUM AMERICAS, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 9:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0928405 8100

100463089

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8027718

DATE: 06-01-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 06/09/2010

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:41 AM 05/05/2010 FTLED 09:41 AM 05/05/2010 SRV 100463089 - 0928405 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PERFORMANCE ROOF SYSTEMS, INC. A STOCK CORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of Performance Roof Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation") executed a written consent in lieu of a special meeting of the Board of Directors whereby resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Board of Directors hereby determines that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders that Article First of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Derbigum Americas, Inc."

**SECOND:** That thereafter, pursuant to resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, a written consent setting forth the amendment was executed in lieu of a special meeting in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the holder of outstanding stock having the necessary number of shares as required by statute to approve the amendment.

**THIRD:** That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 22, day of February, 2010.

Name:\_

Title

· PRESIDENT & CE

WA 1659714.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0368